2025 Heart Failure Symposium

February 22, 2025 University of Virginia Newcomb Hall | Charlottesville, Virginia, USA



EXHIBIT OPPORTUNITY

CE ACTIVITY: 2025 Heart Failure Symposium

DATE: February 22, 2025

LOCATION: Live-streamed and in person at University of Virginia Newcomb Hall, Charlottesville, VA

The University of Virginia School of Medicine & School of Nursing, as the accredited provider for this conference, is pleased to inform you of the opportunity to reserve exhibitor space in conjunction with this conference.

Program Overview:

Upon completion of this learning activity, participants should be able to:

- Describe the basic hemodynamics measured with a RHC and what might be expected in a patient with heart failure
- Describe how inflammatory disease can contribute to heart failure
- Identify where a patient is on their heart failure trajectory and describe resources available based on their unique needs
- Describe basic anatomy of congenital heart conditions and how it affects patients living into adulthood
- Utilize electrophysiology device management and monitoring for awareness on heart failure and volume management
- Promote use of guideline-directed medical therapy according to the 2022 Guidelines while supporting individual patient needs

Expected audience: 150 nurses and physician assistants.

Accrediting body:

This program has been accredited by the University of Virginia School of Medicine and School of Nursing Office of Continuing Education for 6.0 AAPA Category 1 CME, 6.0 Contact Hours, and 6.0 hours of participation.

Organization Description:

The University of Virginia School of Medicine and School of Nursing as a Joint Accreditation Provider adhere to the ACCME **Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited Continuing Education,** released in December 2020, as well as Commonwealth of Virginia statutes, University of Virginia policies and procedures, and associated federal and private regulations and guidelines. As the accredited provider for this CE/IPCE activity, we are responsible for ensuring that healthcare professionals have access to professional development activities that are based on best practices and scientific integrity that ultimately supports the care of patients and the public.

Exhibit Opportunity:

We would be pleased to have your organization support this conference through an on-site exhibit.

Exhibit fee: \$975 if paid by credit card or \$1,075 if paid by check.

Includes: one (1) 6' table, two (2) company representatives, recognition in conference material, and meals and breaks with Symposium presenters and attendees.

Please note: display access to electricity is not provided.

Deadline for commitment and payment of exhibit fee is 11:59 PM on 2/13/2025.

The exhibit fee will be used to defray the cost of continuing education accreditation fees and AV support.

Please complete exhibitor registration online at https://uva.cloud-cme.com/hfs2025.

Exhibit payment can be made <u>online</u> or by check, payable to "UVA CME/Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia" (Tax ID# 54-6001796) and mailed Linda Hanson, UVA CE, 1415 Jefferson Park Ave., McKim G148 (FedEx or UPS), PO Box 800711 (USPS), Charlottesville, VA 22908. *Please reference UVA Heart Failure when making payment.*

Please complete the exhibit agreement online when you submit payment.

The conference brochure and University of Virginia W-9 are available for download at the conference website. Thank you for your consideration. Please let me know if you need any additional information as you consider exhibiting at this conference.

Best regards,

Linda L. Hanson

Linda L. Hanson, MSM Program Manager <u>Ilh3x@virginia.edu</u> 434-982-4136 UVA Continuing Education 1415 Jefferson Park Ave, McKim Hall, Room G148 (FedEx/UPS) | PO Box 800711 (USPS) Charlottesville, VA 22908